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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Game hint documents

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

acarl.dms

AdamsFamily.lha
Alcatraz010sol.lha
amcode. lha
ami_cheat.lha
beastI_1.1zh
beastI_2.1zh
BlackCrypt_MC.lha
captive.lha
Catacomb_map.lha
ChampEd_004_ed.lha

cheat.lha

CheatGuide.lzh
Cheatlister.lha

).

cheats.lha
CL_SEP92.1lha
CruiseCorpse. lha

curse.lha
14

CurseBonds. lha
CyberconWalkth.lha
damocles.txt
DM1Maps.lha
DMII_Maps.lha
DragonStrikeEd. lha
SHAREWARE)
Drakkhen_008.1lha
dsumechmap.lzh
dsumechs.1lzh
DungeonMap. lha

eobl.lzh

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

EoB2end_013sav.lha game/hint

Size Age Description

111K
12K
12K
37K
9K
9K
25K
715K
58K
85K

7K
226K
3K
7K

27K
43K
23K
47K
47K
12K

11K
19K
86K
TTK
279K
21K

128
124
124
40
45
103
103
32
121
10
125
41
97
116

111
89
124

125
122

93
131
131
116

124
122
122
132
122
124

Disk full of cheats,

help

hints, etc

The Adams Family hints and cheats

Exile Hints

Decodes savefiles of
cheats, level codes,
Disk based hacks for
Disk based hacks for

" Ambermoon’

backdoors to 453 Games
Shadow of the Beast I.
Shadow of the Beast I.

Mega Characters for Black Crypt

Codes for Captive Bug

A map for the brilli

(level 2) + spoilers
ant game Catacomb

Champions Of Krynn Character Editor

Ecthelion Cheat Disc
Amiga game cheats in
220 Cheats with prog
for

Cheats (patches)

Cheat List for the amiga.

Cruise for a Corpse
Walkthrough solution

Curse Of The Azure B
Maps & walk trough £

AmigaGuide format
ram lister

several games.
Sep 92
solution

(a Cute ONE <«

to ’'Curse of Enchantia <«

onds Solution
or CyberCon

The Damocles Spoiler Sheet V1.0, by request
Dungeon Master 1 Maps

Dungeon Master 22 Maps

SaveGame Editor for Dragon Strike ( ¢

Drakkhen Partial Solution

Maps for BattleMech
Battle mech designs
Creates dungon maps
Gif pictures of all
Eye of the Beholder

for role games
12 EOB levels
IT save game
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eob2specquests.lha game/hint 2K 127 Eye of Beholder 2 special quests <+
explanation

EoB2_ed_003_ed.lha game/hint 25K 125 Eye of Beholder 2 Char Editor

Exile_012_hnt.lha game/hint 1K 124 Exile Hints

EyeOfBeholderI.lha game/hint 23K 125 Eye of the Beholder Solution

frontier.1lzh game/hint 323K 45 Info and Hints for Frontier / Elite II

FrontierHints game/hint 13K 61 Hints and Tricks for Frontier - Elite II

GalagaSecrets.lha game/hint 2K 2 ALL Galaga Game Secrets

gamebusters6_0.lha game/hint 14K 125 110+ Game Hints and Tips.

gcheats.lzh game/hint 50K 50 Sega Genesis cheats by Postcard Man

l2ans.1lha game/hint 111K 94 Solutions for Lemmings II - The Tribes

LegendOfSword.lha game/hint 4K 125 Legend Of The Sword Solution

lemmingscodes.lha game/hint 2K 112 Codes for Lemmings

LSKSC2000.1lha game/hint 46K 2 Saved city for SimCity 2000. Advanced.

LureTemptress.lha game/hint 2K 125 Lure of the Temptress Solution

Mechs.lha game/hint 94K 135 Help files for Mechforce

MicrocosmMaps.lha game/hint 20K 42 Full Maps and trainer for CD32 Microcosm

octane_map_ed.lha game/hint 129K 39 Map editor for High Octane.

PersonalNightm.lha game/hint 6K 121 Personal Nightmare hints

PopulousKeys. lha game/hint 16K 181 Code words and option desc for Populous

scheats.1lzh game/hint 97K 50 Super NES cheats by Postcard Man

SimonSolve.lha game/hint 6K 34 A solve for the adventure game Simon The <+
Sorcerer

Solutions.lha game/hint 481K 57 Solutions for most InfoCom adventures.

sol_ManicMansi.lha game/hint 2K 74 Solution/Walkthrough for Manic Mansion <
adventure g

SuperfrogCodes.txt game/hint 1K 93 Level codes for the game Super Frog.

SWCHEAT2.1lha game/hint 162K 21 Game cheats version 2.5

SWCHEAT3.lha game/hint 183K 10 Sweat Cheater Version 3.0 (50+ new)

TrainerMaker.lha game/hint 8K 181 Modifies money, lives, etc of some games. <
V0.8

valhalla.lha game/hint 11K 17 Walkthrough for Valhalla

ViLoomesLoesun.lha game/hint 28K 1 Solution of Victor Loomes (German)

Wizball.lha game/hint 2K 11 Little ASCII file containing level <«

descriptions fo
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